
 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL ABSENTEE MEETINGS/CHANGE OF TIME OF ABSENTEE MEETINGS 
 

The following is a notice of change in time of absentee meetings and additional absentee meetings in which the Cabarrus 

County Board of Elections will meet (if necessary) to approve the applications for absentee ballots for the November 5, 

2024 General Election.  Meetings will be held at the Cabarrus County Board of Elections Office, 369 Church Street-

North, Concord, NC   28025, pursuant to G.S. 163.230.1(e)(f).  Other business may be transacted by the board at this 

time. 

   
Tuesday, October 1, 2024   5:00 p.m.    Absentee Meeting 

  Thursday, October 3, 2024  5:00 p.m.    Absentee Meeting 
  Tuesday, October 8, 2024  5:00 p.m.    Absentee Meeting 
  Thursday, October 10, 2024  5:00 p.m.    Absentee Meeting 
  Tuesday, October 15, 2024  5:00 p.m.    Absentee Meeting 
  Thursday, October 17, 2024  5:00 p.m.    Absentee Meeting 
  Tuesday, October 22, 2024  5:00 p.m.    Absentee Meeting 
  Thursday, October 24, 2024  5:00 p.m.    Absentee Meeting 
  Monday, October 28, 2024  5:00 p.m.    Absentee Meeting 
  Tuesday, October 29, 2024  5:00 p.m.    Absentee Meeting 
  Wednesday, October 30, 2024  5:00 p.m.    Absentee Meeting 
  Thursday, October 31, 2024  5:00 p.m.    Absentee Meeting 
  Friday, November 1, 2024  5:00 p.m.    Absentee Meeting 
  Monday, November 4, 2024     5:00 p.m.    Absentee Meeting  
  Tuesday, November 5, 2024  8:00 a.m.    Election Day 
  Tuesday, November 5, 2024  2:00 p.m.   Count Absentee Ballots 
  Thursday, November 7, 2024  10:00 a.m.  Sample Count 
  Thursday, November 7, 2024  5:00 p.m.    Absentee/Provisional Meeting 
  Tuesday, November 12, 2024  5:00 p.m.    Absentee/Provisional Meeting 
  Wednesday, November 13, 2024 5:00 p.m.    Absentee/Provisional Meeting 
  Thursday, November 14, 2024              5:00 p.m.    Absentee/Provisional Meeting 
   Friday, November 15, 2024                     10:00 am    Absentee/Provisional Meeting 

Friday, November 15, 2024               11:00 a.m.    Canvass Day 
Wednesday, November 20, 2024 9:00 a.m.    Potential Recount/Protest Meeting 

 
 In addition to the above absentee scheduled dates, the regular meeting schedule for the Cabarrus County Board of 
Elections for 2024 will be to meet every second and fourth Monday at 12:30 p.m., unless there is no business to conduct.  
 
 
        Martin W. Ericson, Jr., Chairman 
        Cabarrus County Board of Elections 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
       
Run dates:  Thursday, September 26, 2024 
                    Thursday, October 3, 2024 
 


